

Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority ("Authority")

Addendum No. 2 To Request for Bids 18-1415-01 For Airfield Signage Replacement - Construction

Issue Date: June 7, 2021

RECITALS

WHEREAS, The Authority issued a certain Request for Bids, MSCAA Project 18-1415-01 Airfield Signage Replacement – Construction, on 05/05/21 (the "RFB"); and

WHEREAS, The Authority now wishes to amend certain of the Specifications and Drawings set forth in the RFB;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and conditions set forth in the RFB:

ITEM NO. 1 SPECIFICATIONS: **REMOVE AND REPLACE** the following Specifications with the attached Specifications, noted as Addendum No. 2.

SPECIFICATION SECTION 01100 Summary of Work SPECIFICATION FAA General Provisions - Section 80 Execution and Progress

ITEM NO. 2 This item is to clarify the response to question number 48 from the Q&A issued with Addendum No. 1.

Original question and response:

"Please clarify if there are any moratoriums (Thanksgiving, Christmas, etc.) that restrict the areas and times that work will be allowed.

Response: Construction moratorium is anticipated from mid-November through January 1 (New Year's) due to increase in flight operations."

This moratorium will not be counted against the contractor's allowed contract time.

SPECIFICATION ATTACHMENTS: The following specifications have been modified and included with this Addendum No. 2:

SPECIFICATION SECTION 01100 Summary of Work SPECIFICATION SECTION FAA General Provisions – Section 80 Execution and Progress

DRAWING ATTACHMENTS: None

INFORMATIONAL ATTACHMENTS: None

Request for Bids: Addendum No. 2 Airfield Signage Replacement - Construction MSCAA Project No. 18-1415-01

Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority Memphis, Tennessee



This addendum **must** be signed, to acknowledge receipt, and dated by the respondent and returned to the Authority as part of the respondents RFB response. Failure to do so may be grounds for disqualification of the response. The signed addendum, acknowledging receipt of Addendum No. 2 by the respondent, must be included in the response packet, immediately following the signed RFB.

packet, immediately following the signed R	of Addendum No. 2 by the respondent, must be included in the response RFB.
In the event of conflict between the Specifications of the RFB and the Specifications of this Addendum, the Specifications of this Addendum shall prevail.	
WITNESS the signature of the respective p	earty by their duly authorized officer on the day and year herein written.
Company Name	Signature
	Date: